### Form- A

## FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of	 		
Case No	 	1460 <b>/2022</b>	

S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge			
1	2	3			
1-	10/10/2022	The appeal of Mr. Waris Khan resubmitted today by Malik Zulfiqar Mahmood Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing before touring Single Bench at D.I.Khan on Notices be issued to appellant and her counsel for the date fixed.			
		By the order of Chairman REGISTRAR			
·					
÷					
,					

#### <u>BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR</u>

Service Appeal No. 1460 2022

Mr. Waris Khan		 Appellant
	YMDOTIC	

**VERSUS** 

The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others. .......Respondents.

### **INDEX**

Sr#	Description of Documents	Annexure	Page No.
1.	Memo of Appeal		1-2
2.	Affidavit		3
3.	Removal order	"A *	4
4.	Comments of District Education Officer D.I. Khan.	11 B "	5
5.	Impugned Notification dated 24.08.2022	"C +	6
6.	Wakalat Naama		7

Appellant

Through

Malik Zulfiqar Mehmood Advocate

# ř (g.

#### BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO.	1460	/2022

Mr. Waris Khan, Chowkidar, GPS, Wazirabad, D. I. Khan -----Appellant

#### Versus

- 1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. The Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 3. The Director Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 4. District Education Officer (Male), D. I. Khan.

------Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974, AGAINST THE NOTIFICATION NO.1467-69/F.NO.152/A-20/C-IV/D.I. KHAN VOL-2 DATED 24.08.2022 TO THE EXTENT OF THE WORDS "THE ABSENT PERIOD IS HEREBY TREATED LEAVE WITHOUT PAY", TO BE DECLARED AGAINST LAW & FACTS.

#### **Respected Shewth**

#### **Facts**

- 1. That the appellant is the employee of respondent department and is performed his duties quite efficiently and upto the entire satisfaction of his superiors.
- 2. That the appellant is serving as Chowkidar Govt. Primary School Wazir Abad D.I. Khan.
- 3. That the appellant was removed from service vide order dated 23.06.2021 notified by the respondent No.04 (Annex-A).
- 4. That the appellant approached the appellate authority through a Departmental Appeal and the respondent No. 04 submitted the comments (Annex-B), whereby the appellate authority accepted the appeal of the appellant partially and re-instated the appellant in the service and the absent period treated without pay which portion is against the law & facts (Annex-C).

Grounds

A. That the appellant received the Notification dated 24.08.2022 on 13.09.2022 and rejoined the duty on 14.09.2022.

B. That the portion in the order dated 24.08.2022 that "absent period is hereby treated without pay" is against law & facts and ineffective on the

rights of the appellant.

C. That the decision portion treating absent period is very harsh.

D. That the appellant has not done any work for livelihood during absent

period. Hence entitled for leave with pay for the said period.

E. That the appellant authority has transgraced his jurisdiction by treating

"the absent period as leave without pay" which is not tenable in the eyes

of law.

**Prayer** 

On the acceptance of this Appeal the impugned Notification dated

24.08.2022 to the extent of the words "absent period is treated as leave without

pay" may be declared as unlawful and against the law and respondents may kindly

be ordered for the counting of the absent period as with pay. Any other remedy

which this August Tribunal deems fit may also be awarded in the favour of the

appellant.

Dated: 23 /09/2022

Appellant

Waris Khan

Through:

Malik Zulfiqar Mehmood,

Advocate

Cell No.03118808048

## BEFORE THE KI

Service Appeal No. 2022

Mr. Waris Khan

.....Appellant

**VERSUS** 

<u>KHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR</u>

The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others.

.....Respondents.

### **AFFIDAVIT**

Stated on oath the contents of the accompanying service appeal are correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Service Tribunal.

23 SEP 2022 ATTESTED

TOTAL

Computessiones \*

Advocate From Court restrained

Deponent

### **Certificate**

Certify that no earlier service appeal has been filed by the appellant in the instate matter before this Honourable Service Tribunal.

Certification

## OF THE DIST. ICT EDUCATION DEFI (MALE) DERA ISMAIL KHAN

化水砂 的复数化电子电子 

ages for AS your Str. WARTS KITAN where westing on Channel other in CIPS While About offiching prowested for having confined the following were object was constant instant united to substitute the field of the out the Klasti cinden inefficieren nucl fift einem Rifferentellten fineben Driff. adding Good Servings

- Alone were abure uppresented expenses the post of Clareschilder while tiple eiffige brecht bler tides 1118 dance 12/51/2018 whereas you automities accord on 12/5/2019
- That you reminished absent form distort as reprinted by ENA childrentian Monthlymp hushing fixed an injection of his success who we project building some of openings in

AND WHERE AS show know course notices were moved upon you vale this office No. 16117 deted 128 8 2019 , No. 10147 dated 12 (6 2019, No. 20172 dated 63/19/2019 and No. 20665 detect in property the computers are the city to Thurster Palacetters (Male) tentiling

AND WISELST WAS SOME SELECTED AND WEST STORM COMING WINDLESS AND LAST COMPANY OF STREET

AND WHERE AS you were called to be heard in person vide 31727-80 deted 06/11/2019 that you with fished to appear on personal bearing.

AND WITTHE AS you were informed to Join the duties through public notice in Philly Maching dired election | within 15 days but you finled in do so

NOW THERESTIRE the Competent Authority in exercise of the power conferred under Sob Rules 4-b time and 9 of Govt. of Khyber Pakhtoonkhawa, Establishment & Administration Department Rules 1011, 1 Mr. Musarrat Hussaun Khan District Education Officer (Male) DIElian or competent authority is pleased to surpose the Major Penalty of "REMOVAL FROM SERVICE" upon Mr. WARIST NELAN Chowleidar at GPS Wazir Abaid from the date of his first three cause reside to 12.05 2019. Moreover, the absence period will be considered as Extra Ordinary L. 1427

DISTRIC

for information & necessary action to the:-

[1] Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakithochtwa, Peshniver. 2 Deputy Commissioner Deta Ismail Klass.

Descrict Courptroller of Accounts DIKhan.

? = Principal/Hend Master/NDEO concerned.

Master file.

(MALE) DIKHAN

Emails emissish hand gmail.com

Destroit DAR hours the

The Disserting

Flomentary & Secondary Education

Klinder Pakhtiinkina Probabili

अस्ति। स्वयः ।

APPEAL / COMMENTS

No. Transit

Kindly refer to your Memo No. 221 F No 20/C-IV/DIKhan

Dated Perhaman on the subject cited atome

ir is submitted for your kind information that Mr. Waris Khan (Free from katha tiles. Wazar Abad. D I Khan has already been found absent from duty by the Education Measuring, Authority (FMA) D.I.Khan as well as reported by the Head Teacher concerned. According to above facts various show cause notices were also issued to the above surved official. The constituted Disciplinary Actor Committee (DAC) against Mr. Warre Khan and others, who were the habitant absent staff according to fiducation Mondoring Authority of MAN Dikhan to decide action against all the defaulters.

in the light comprising of (DAC) the order / notification or "Removal from wrong usued to Mr. Waris Khan (Ex-Chankadar) as well as others. The detail comments absorberth phase copies of all the relevant "Annequees" have already been submitted to your e great affice under this office Memo No. 6715 dated 08:04 2022.

Now, PSHT concerned said that he was on night duty. He told EMA DCMA but he and not pay heed to his request. He was on night duly as August Supreme Court directed for eight

(Male) Dera Ismail Khan



## DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Phone: 091-9225344

Email: ddadmn.esc@gmail.com



#### NOTIFICATION

- 1. WHEREAS, Mr. Waris Khan Ex-Chowkidar GPS Wazir Abad D.I.Khan was reported absent from duty by (EMA).
- 2. WHEREAS, Disciplinary Action Committee (DAC) constituted against Mr.Waris khan (EMA)
  D.I.Khan to decide action against the Chowkidar and others.
- 3. WHEREAS, the (DAC), the order /notification as Removal from service issued to Mr.Waris Khan (Ex.Chowkidar) GPS Wazir Abad D.I.Khan as well as others due to their absence from duty.
- 4. WHEREAS, this Directorate asked comments from the DEO (Male) D.I.Khan vide latter No.223 dated 22.4.2022 in the light of appeal of Mr. Waris Khan Ex-Chowkidar GPS Wazir Abad D.I.Khan.
- 5. WHEREAS, this Directorate called Mr. Waris Khan Ex-Chowkidar GPS Wazir Abad D.I.Khan for personal hearing on 01/07/2022.
- 6. NOW, THEREFORE, the appellate authority Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar under E&D rules 2011 has accepted his appeal and re-instated Mr. Waris Khan Ex-Chowkidar GPS Wazir Abad D.I.Khan into service and the absent period is hereby treated as leave without pay.

DIRECTOR
Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Endst: No.\_\_\_\_\_/F.No.152/A-20/C-IV/D.I.Khan Vol-2

Dated Peshawar the 34 /8 /2022.

Copy of the above is forwarded for information and n/action to the:-

1- District Education Officer (Male)D.I.Khan.

2. District Account Officer D.I.Khan.

3- Appellant concerned.

4- PA to the Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

5- Master file.

Assistant Director (Admn)
Directorate E& Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

E:\Admn\Irshad Ali\Class IV\Reinstatment\Waris Khun.doc

جرم باعث تحرمرآ نكه مقدمه مندرجه عنوان بالامیں اپنی طرف سے واسطے پیروی وجواب دہی وکل کاروائی متعلقہ آن مقام بشاور سموس أرمونل كيلي كومر رجال الدوليش، مقرر کر کے اقرار کیا جاتا ہے۔ کہ صاحب موصوف کو مقدمہ کی کل کاروائی کا کامل اختیار ہوگا۔ نیز وکیل صاحب کوراضی نامه کرنے ق تقرر ثالث و فیصله پر حلف دیئے جواب دہی اور اقبال دعوی اور بصورت ڈگری کرنے اجراء اور وصولی چیک و روپیدار عرضی دعوی اور درخواست ہرقتم کی تصدیق زرایں پر دستخط کرانے کا اختیار ہوگا۔ نیز صورت عدم پیروی یا ڈگری کیطرفہ یا اپیل کی برا مدگ اورمنسوخی نیز دائر کرنے اپیل گرانی و نظر ٹانی و پیروی کرنے کامخاج ہوگا۔ از بصورت ضرورت مقدمہ فدکور کے کل یا جزوی کاروائی کے واسطے اور وکیل یا مختار قانونی کو اینے ہمراہ یا اینے بجائے تقرر کا اختیار ہوگا۔ اور صاحب مقرر شدہ کو بھی وہی جملہ ندکور با اختیار ات حاصل ہوں گے اوراس کا ساختہ پر داخت منظور وقبول ہوگا دوران مقدمہ میں جوخرچہ ہر جاندالتوائے مقدمہ مول کے سبب سے وہوگا کوئی تاریخ بیشی مقام دورہ پر ہو یا حدسے باہر ہوتو وکیل صاحب پابند ہول گے۔ که بیروی ندکورکریں لبذاوکالت نامه کصدیا که سندرہے۔